
 

48  No. 3139   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 29 JANUARY 2021

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

THE APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO SUPPLY AND 
DELIVER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS TO DEFF EAST PIER SHED, 
V & A WATERFORNT, CAPE TOWN, THE REQUIRED PETROLEUM 
PRODUCTS INCLUDES ENGINE OIL, HYDRAULIC OIL, ENGINE 
COOLANT, PETROL, JET-A1 FUEL AND ASSOCIATED SERVICES 
FOR FOUR (4) CONSECUTIVE YEARS FOR BRANCH: OCEAN AND 
COASTS 

National: Depart-
ment of Environ-
mental Affairs: 
OCEAN AND 
COASTS

E 1618 2021-02-19 at 
11:00

Bids obtainable from: FROM WEBSITE   WWW.ENVIRONMENT.GOV.ZA 
or https://etenders.treasury.gov.za/content/advertised-tenders
, Cost of Documents: NONE, Payment Details: NONE

Post or Deliver Bids to: TENDER BOX  AT RECEPTION DESK  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FORESTRY AND FISHERIES  
ENVIRONMENT HOUSE  473  STEVE BIKO ROAD CORNER 
SOUTPANSBERG AND STEVE BIKO ROAD ARCADIA  PRETORIA. 
NO LATE TENDERS  WILL BE ACCEPTED. ALL THE TENDER 
DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX  AT THE 
RECEPTION. NO LATE TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED 
AND NO TENDERS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED AT THE DEA CAPE 
TOWN OFFICE(S)
For technical information please contact: Mr Willem Boshoff. Tel: (021) 
405 9418. Fax: N/A Email: WBoshoff@environment.gov.za. Hours: 8H00 
- 16H00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mr Jacques Steyn / 
Ms Emily Babedi, Tel: (012) 399 9019/ 8772, Fax: N/A, Email: JSteyn@
environment.gov.za / EBabedi@environment.gov.za, Hours: 8H00 -16H00.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FROM SUITABLY QUALIFIED 
SERVICE PROVIDERS TO PROVIDE SUPPORT TO INTERNAL AUDIT 
UNIT FOR A THREE YEARS (3) WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF 
MILITARY VETERANS (DMV)

National: Depart-
ment of Military 
Veterans: Supply 
Chain Management

DMV/ BID/ 001/ 
2020

2021-03-01 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: Due to covid-19 pandemic no briefing sessions will 
be held. For more information and questions,  service providers are 
requested to contact supply chain  management unit on quotations@dmv.
gov.za.

Bids obtainable from: 328 Festival Street, second floor room 230, Hatfield, 
www.dmv.gov.za, Notes: BID DOCUMENTS CAN ALSO BE COLLECTED 
AT THE DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY VETERANS.

Post or Deliver Bids to: 328 Festival Street, ground floor (Reception), 
Hatfield, 0083
For technical information please contact: Ms Zintle Gcasamba. Tel: 012 
765 9328 Email: Zintle.gcasamba@dmv.gov.za. Hours: 7:30 to 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Tinyiko Mkhabela, 
Tel: 012 765 9451, Email: Tinyiko.Mkhabela@dmv.gov.za, Hours: 7:30 to 
16:00.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Appointment of a service provider to render employee health and wellness 
services for the Department of Small Business Development for a period 
of 36 months.

Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Small Busi-
ness Development: 
SUPPLY CHAIN 
AND ASSET MAN-
AGEMENT

DSBD EHWP 004/ 
2020

2021-03-29 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: None.

Site Meeting(s): None.

Bids obtainable from: dsbdtenders@dsbd.gov.za from 29 January 2021, 
Payment Details: Not applicable, Notes: Tender documents are available 
via email  from 29/01/2021.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Bid documents may be hand delivered to 77 
Mentjies street, Block G, The DTI campus, Sunnyside, Pretoria, preferably 
registered mail or placed in the tender box or couriered to the aforesaid 
address on or before the closing date and time or Email Address link 
provided upon request.. Due to COVID 19 restrictions bidder(s) are 
required to ensure their tender documents have been receipt
For technical information please contact: Shirley Maabela. Tel: 012 394 
1635 Email: Smaabela@dsbd.gov.za. Hours: 8H00 to 16H00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Rudzani Matodzi, 
Tel: 012 394 3014, Email: dsbdtenders@dsbd.gov.za, Hours: 08H00 to 
16H00.


